

Lubbock, Texas, Jan. 27, 1921.

Hon.J.T.Robinson, Land Come., Austin, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The people of Hockley County, which county is attached to Lubbock County, are preparing to organize. They have requested me to have you designate the geographical center of their county.

Will you knidly designate the geographical center of Pockley County and certify the same to me as required in Arti-cle I391 of the Revised Civil Statutes?

Trusing that I shall have your prompt reply I beg to remain

Yours truly.

P.F. Brown

County Judge, Lubbock County, Texas.

RECEIVED

JAN 3 1 1921

Referred in Map

counter 26541



## General Land Office State of Texas

Austin

J. T. ROBISON, COMMISSIONER J. H. WALKER, CHIEF CLERK February 1, 1921.

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by letter dated January 27th, 1921, signed P. F. Brown, County Judge, Lubbock County, Texas, to designate by certificate the geographical center of Hockley County, which County is attached to Lubbock County for judicial and other purposes, do hereby certify that I have, from the map of Hockley County, the surveys located in that County and other data on file in this office, ascertained the geographical center of said County; that upon the official map of said Hockley County now in use in this office, the geographical center thus determined, is a point within the limits of Capitol League survey No. 734, 2500 varas East and 600.6 varas North (2571 varas N 760 30' E) from the SW corner of said Capitol League No. 734;

> In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand and affix the impress of the seal of the General Land Office, this the 1st day of February A. D. 1921.

> > Commissioner

counter 26 592

Clark/s To.Hon. P. F. Brown, County Judge, Lubbock,County, Lubbock, Texas.

Copy of Certificate Designating the Geographical Center, Hockley County